research and innovation in digital health, by generating local 
technological solutions adapted to the needs of the health system. 

The budget for this 2026-2030 National Digital Health Strategic Plan amounts, over a period 

of five (5) years, to FCFA twenty-nine billion seven million (29,007,000,000), approximately 

fifty-two million three hundred seventy-eight thousand one hundred fifteen (52,378,115) US 

dollars.  

This budget is allocated as follows: 

Axis 1. Leadership and Governance: FCFA 1,192,000,000 (USD 2,152,402) 

Axis 2. Legislation, policies and compliance: FCFA 165,000,000 (297,941 USD) 

Axis 3. Human Resources: FCFA 4,286,000,000 (7,739,256 USD)